aR

## RFP 20-SEH-020: Arts, Crafts, Framing, and Related Services AMENDMENT #3

This Amendment dated June 29, 2021 (hereinafter "Execution Date") is entered into between Michaels Stores, Inc., a corporation located at 8000 Bent Branch Dr., Irving, TX 75063 ("Contractor"). This document amends the Agreement made the 7<sup>th</sup> day of January 2020.

WHEREAS Michaels Stores, Inc. and HCPS entered into Agreement effective as January 7, 2020 (the "Agreement"),

WHEREAS Michaels Stores, Inc. and HCPS desire to amend the Core Price List provisions of the Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Michaels Stores, Inc., and HCPS, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Exhibit A is attached to this Amendment as Attachment 1.
- 2. The attached Core List of Products will become effective on July 12, 2021.
- 3. With the exception of the modification set forth above, all other elements of the Agreement will remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties here to has duly executed and delivered this Agreement to be effective as of the day and year first written above.

MICHAELS, STORES, INC.	HARFORD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
By:	By:
Chris McEntee Name:	Name: <u>Sean W. Bulson, Ed. D.,</u>
Title: Vice President B2B Sales	Title: <u>Superintendent of Schools</u>